Parliamentary Assembly of the Council of Europe

Meeting

Antakya, Turkey (26 July)
Antakya, Turkey (26 July)
Paris (13 September)

Paris (13 September)
Paris (13 September)

Paris (13 September)

Paris (13 September)

Ad hoc Committee on the
Large-scale Arrival of Irregular
Migrants, Asylum-seekers and

Refugees on Europe’s

Southern Shores, Paris (13

September)

Attendees

Mr C Chope
TOTAL
Mr C Chope (1)

Mr J Clappison
Mr C Kennedy (2)

Sandra Osborne

TOTAL

Mr C Chope (3)

COMMITTEE ON MIGRATION, REFUGEES

Travel (£)

1,138.13
1,138.13
414.00

349.36
44.00

485.30

1,292.66

0.00

AND POPULATION

Subsistence (£)

278.24
278.24
216.45

306.70
0.00

248.18

771.33

0.00

Total (£)

1,416.37
1,416.37
630.45

656.06
44.00

733.48

2,063.99

0.00

2nd Quarter July-September 2011

(1) 216.45 in subsistence and 414.00 in travel covers
attendance at the meeting of the Ad hoc Committee on the
Large-scale Arrival of Irregular Migrants, Asylum-seekers and

Refugees on Europe’s Southern Shores in Paris on 13 Sept,
EH148 and the meeting of the Migration Committee in Paris
on 13 Sept, EH147

(2) 44.00 charge for cancelling tickets

(3) 216.45 in subsistence and 414.00 in travel recorded under
the Migration Committee in Paris on 13 Sept, EH147 covers
attendance at the meeting of the Ad hoc Committee on the
Large-scale Arrival of Irregular Migrants, Asylum-seekers and

Refugees on Europe’s Southern Shores in Paris on 13 Sept,
EH148 and the meeting of the Migration Committee in Paris
on 13 Sept, EH147



Parliamentary Assembly of the Council of Europe

Ad hoc Committee on the TOTAL
Large-scale Arrival of Irregular
Migrants, Asylum-seekers and
Refugees on Europe’s
Southern Shores, Paris (13
September)
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0.00
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