COMMITTEE ON MIGRATION, REFUGEES AND POPULATION

Meeting	Attendees	Travel (£)	Subsistence (£)	Total (£)	
Antakya, Turkey (26 July)	Mr C Chope	1,138.13	278.24	1,416.37	
Antakya, Turkey (26 July)	TOTAL	1,138.13	278.24	1,416.37	
Paris (13 September)	Mr C Chope (1)	414.00	216.45	630.45	(1) 216.45 in subsistence and 414.00 in travel covers attendance at the meeting of the Ad hoc Committee on the Large-scale Arrival of Irregular Migrants, Asylum-seekers and Refugees on Europe's Southern Shores in Paris on 13 Sept, EH148 and the meeting of the Migration Committee in Paris on 13 Sept, EH147
Paris (13 September)	Mr J Clappison	349.36	306.70	656.06	
Paris (13 September)	Mr C Kennedy (2)	44.00	0.00	44.00	(2) 44.00 charge for cancelling tickets
Paris (13 September)	Sandra Osborne	485.30	248.18	733.48	
Paris (13 September)	TOTAL	1,292.66	771.33	2,063.99	
Ad hoc Committee on the Large-scale Arrival of Irregular Migrants, Asylum-seekers and Refugees on Europe's Southern Shores, Paris (13 September)	Mr C Chope <i>(3)</i>	0.00	0.00	0.00	(3) 216.45 in subsistence and 414.00 in travel recorded under the Migration Committee in Paris on 13 Sept, EH147 covers attendance at the meeting of the Ad hoc Committee on the Large-scale Arrival of Irregular Migrants, Asylum-seekers and Refugees on Europe's Southern Shores in Paris on 13 Sept, EH148 and the meeting of the Migration Committee in Paris on 13 Sept, EH147

COMMITTEE ON MIGRATION, REFUGEES AND POPULATION

Ad hoc Committee on the Large-scale Arrival of Irregular Migrants, Asylum-seekers and Refugees on Europe's Southern Shores, Paris (13 September) **TOTAL**

0.00

0.00

0.00